3

Introduction
Methodology (continued)

• GEV of € 2,898mn or +40%

• Return on Group Embedded Value (after minorities) of € 253 mn (+16.5%)

• Stable development of New Business Value at € 41mn and a margin of 1.5%
(2011: 1.6%), with an outstanding CEE NB-margin of 7.2% (2011: 7.0%)

• Initial positive effects of the new life strategy implemented as a part of the strategic
UNIQA 2.0 programme; in particular the Group’s ALM process led to:

– reduction in FOG to € 386mn (2011: € 479), in a challenging environment and

– lower interest sensitivity; -100bp leads to a change in MCEV of -18% (2011: -45%)

4

Highlights

• GEV increased
(before minority
interest) by 40% to
€2,898m

• Capital increase
reflected in ANAV

• Strong operative
development due to
mortality and claims
improvement in
Austrian Life &
Health have a
positive impact on
VIF which increases
to  €1,183m

• Decrease of FOG
to €386m (-19%)

5

Summary of 2012 results before minority interest
GEV influenced by strong operating earnings

Group Embedded Value (before minorities, in € millions)

Life & Health Prop. And Casualty Total
Change

over  period 2012  2011  2012  2011  2012  2011

Free surplus 359  194

Required capital 516  510

Adjusted net asset value 876  704  839  441  1,714  1,145  50%

Present value of future profits 1,758  1,599  na na 1,758  1,599  10%

Cost of options and guarantees (386)  (479)  na na (386)  (479)  (19)%

Frictional cost of required capital (82)  (95)  na na (82)  (95)  (14)%

Cost of residual non-hedgeable risk (107)  (107)  na na (107)  (107)  0%

Value of in-force business 1,183  918  na na 1,183  918  29%

GEV/MCEV 2,059  1,622  839  441  2,898  2,063  40%

Minority interest
Significant reduction of minority interest in 2012

6

Structure before Autumn 2012 New structure (Autumn 2012)

100%

63.4%(a)

100%

49%

100%

UNIQA
International AG

UNIQA
Versicherungen AG

51%

UNIQA
Sachversicherung AG

UNIQA
Personenversicherung AG

Raiffeisen
Versicherung AG

FINANCE LIFE
Lebensversicherung AG

CALL DIRECT
Versicherung AG

UNIQA
Versicherungen AG

Raiffeisen
Versicherung AG

100%

UNIQA Österreich
Versicherungen AG(a)

100%

UNIQA
International AG

100%(b)

FINANCE LIFE
Lebensvers. AG

50%

(a) 36.6% Austria Privatstiftung and Collegialität Versicherung auf Gegenseitigkeit